Central Methodist (14-8; 8-6) -vs- Benedictine (12-10; 8-6)
01/31/26 at Atchison, KS

_II?_ate: glég 1F/>I\246 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 4: -
Site: Atchison, KS Centra.l Methodlst 28 42 70
Referees: Rick Fields, Scott Sloyer, Aaron Zitron Benedictine 47 39 86
Notes:
Central Methodist 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Tyson Oghene * 36 9-16 4-10 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 1 1 22
13  Austin Prater =5 36 5-7 2-3 3-3 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 15
03 Isaiah Bonaparte * 36 3-12 1-4 4-4 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 1 11
02 Isaiah Reams - 33 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 6 3 0 1 5
04 Davion Guity * 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM =5 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Thomas Sowoolu 15 6-8 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 16
10  Markus Perkins 18 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
00 Will Hemme 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Totals - 198 24-55 8-27 14-15 7-16 23 12 17 10 1 5 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93% 3-16 18.75% 3-3 100.00%
Second Half 13-26 50.00% 5-11 45.45% 11-12 91.67%
Total 24-55 43.6% 8-27 29.6% 14-15 93.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Benedictine 86

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Brycen LaRue * 35 12-16 4-7 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 32
04 Deaglan Sullivan & 29 7-12 0-3 5-5 3-1 4 2 5 4 0 0 19
03 Jack Vander Woude * 31 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 8
01 Preston Reynolds & 28 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 4 4 3 2 2 6
30 Aiden Sullivan * 24 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 4
TM TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Harrison Kisling 19 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 0 0 0 8
24  Bence Duka 16 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
35 Drew Purdy 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23  Larry Parker III 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Jared Lee 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  James Stokman 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 33-56 9-21 11-11 6-25 31 16 21 12 2 5 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33 63.64% 5-11 45.45% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 12-23 52.17% 4-10 40.00% 11-11 100.00%
Total 33-56 58.9% 9-21 42.9% 11-11 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Central Methodist

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine

SUB STARTER by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB STARTER by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
SUB STARTER by GUITY,DAVION

SUB STARTER by OGHENE,TYSON
SUB STARTER by PRATER,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by REAMS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

GOOD 2PTR by OGHENE,TYSON
GOOD 2PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN

ASSIST by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN
ASSIST by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GUITY,DAVION

MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PRATER,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PERKINS,MARKUS

SUB OUT by GUITY,DAVION

GOOD 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON

MISS 3PTR by REAMS,ISAIAH

06:53
06:52
06:51
06:49
06:48
06:40
06:39
06:38
06:36
06:35
19:30
19:26
19:02
19:02
18:44

18:28

18:09
17:55
17:38
17:17

16:58

16:28

16:02

15:35

15:10

14:53

14:37

14:28
13:54
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:40

13:13

13:01

12:43
12:43
12:26
12:09
12:09

0-2

0-4

0-6

2-6

2-8

4-8

4-11

7-11

7-14

7-16

10-16

10-18

12-18

12-21

H2

H4

H 6

H4

H 6

H4

H7

H4

H7

H9

H 6

H8

H 6

H9

SUB STARTER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB STARTER by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
SUB STARTER by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

STEAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

GOOD 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

GOOD 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
TURNOVER by LARUE,BRYCEN
SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON



MISS 2PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by HEMME,WILL

SUB OUT by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
SUB OUT by PRATER,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
REBOUND OFF by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by SOWOOLU, THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by HEMME,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HEMME, WILL
MISS 2PTR by HEMME,WILL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HEMME, WILL
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,MARKUS

GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
ASSIST by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
ASSIST by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GUITY,DAVION

SUB OUT by SOWOOLU, THOMAS
SUB IN by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by OGHENE,TYSON

SUB IN by PRATER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by REAMS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by GUITY,DAVION

12:09
12:09
12:09
11:58

11:36

11:29
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
10:53

10:34

10:17
10:14
09:53

09:37

09:15
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:02
08:35

08:28

08:16

07:57

07:38

07:15
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:51

06:40

06:23

12-23

12-25

12-28

14-28

17-28

17-30

19-30

19-33

21-33

H11

H 13

H 16

H 14

H11

H 13

H11

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
SUB IN by DUKA,BENCE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by KISLING,HARRISON
GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

STEAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
ASSIST by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 3PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
ASSIST by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS 2PTR by DUKA,BENCE

BLOCK by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PURDY,DREW

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB IN by PARKERIII,LARRY

SUB OUT by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 2PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by KISLING,HARRISON
GOOD 2PTR by DUKA,BENCE
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
ASSIST by DUKA,BENCE

MISS 3PTR by PARKERIII,LARRY

REBOUND DEF by PARKERIII,LARRY
MISS 2PTR by PARKERIII,LARRY



REBOUND DEF by HEMME,WILL
MISS 3PTR by REAMS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by HEMME,WILL

MISS 3PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PRATER,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN
ASSIST by HEMME,WILL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GUITY,DAVION

FOUL PERSONAL by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by GUITY,DAVION
SUB IN by OGHENE, TYSON
SUB OUT by PERKINS,MARKUS
TURNOVER by HEMME,WILL

STEAL by HEMME,WILL

MISS FT by PRATER,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by PRATER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
SUB OUT by HEMME,WILL

MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON

BLOCK by OGHENE,TYSON

02:54

21-35 H 14

21-37 H 16

23-37 H14

23-39 H 16

24-39 H 15

24-41

H 17

REBOUND DEF by PARKERIII,LARRY
GOOD 2PTR by PURDY,DREW
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by DUKA,BENCE
GOOD 2PTR by DUKA,BENCE
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by KISLING,HARRISON

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
SUB OUT by KISLING,HARRISON
SUB IN by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by DUKA,BENCE

MISS 3PTR by PURDY,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

STEAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
TURNOVER by PARKERIII,LARRY

FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW

SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB OUT by PARKERIII,LARRY

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB OUT by PURDY,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
MISS 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN



MISS 2PTR by REAMS,ISAIAH

GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
ASSIST by PRATER,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
GOOD FT by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

SUB IN by PERKINS,MARKUS

SUB OUT by SOWOOLU, THOMAS
FOUL PERSONAL by PERKINS,MARKUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Central Methodist

24-43

24-45

26-45

26-47

27-47
27-47

H 21

H 20
H 20

GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

BLOCK by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine

SUB STARTER by REAMS,ISAIAH

SUB STARTER by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
SUB STARTER by GUITY,DAVION

SUB STARTER by OGHENE, TYSON
SUB STARTER by PRATER,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH

STEAL by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GUITY,DAVION

FOUL PERSONAL by GUITY,DAVION

FOUL PERSONAL by GUITY,DAVION

GOOD 2PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
REBOUND DEF by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GUITY,DAVION

02:42
02:41
02:40
02:38
02:37
02:27
02:26
02:25
02:24
02:22
19:47
19:26
19:26
19:21
19:05
18:36
18:23
18:15
18:15
18:15
17:52

17:33
17:33
17:06
16:49

16:32
16:32
16:32
16:32
16:14

30-47

30-49

30-50
32-50

35-50

36-50
36-50

H17

H 20
H 18

H 14
H 14

SUB STARTER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB STARTER by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
SUB STARTER by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON



GOOD 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON 15:49 40-50 H 10
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH --
15:28 40-52 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

15:21 FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

15:21 SUB IN by PURDY,DREW

15:21 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
TURNOVER by REAMS,ISAIAH 15:16

14:54 40-54 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
== ASSIST by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON 14:44
== REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
14:16 40-56 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PURDY,DREW
13:31 TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:31
13:31 SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
13:31 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
13:31 SUB IN by DUKA,BENCE
13:31 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
SUB IN by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 13:31
SUB OUT by GUITY,DAVION 13:31
GOOD 2PTR by OGHENE, TYSON 13:13 42-56 H 14
ASSIST by SOWOOLU,THOMAS --
12:56 FOUL PERSONAL by DUKA,BENCE
12:56 TURNOVER by DUKA,BENCE
GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 12:33 44-56 H 12
12:17 MISS 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by SOWOOLU, THOMAS ==
12:07 FOUL PERSONAL by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON 11:56 47-56 HO9
ASSIST by PRATER,AUSTIN --
FOUL PERSONAL by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 11:37
11:37 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
SUB IN by PERKINS,MARKUS 11:37
SUB OUT by REAMS,ISAIAH 11:37
11:37 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
MISS 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 11:15

== REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
10:59 MISS 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEF by PRATER,AUSTIN ==
GOOD 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH 10:40 49-58 HO9
10:23 49-61 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUKA,BENCE
-- ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

TURNOVER by OGHENE, TYSON 10:15
10:15 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
10:15 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
10:15 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
10:15 SUB OUT by DUKA,BENCE
10:00 49-63 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
09:43 FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW
09:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:43 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
09:43 SUB OUT by PURDY,DREW
GOOD FT by PRATER,AUSTIN 09:43 50-63 H 13
GOOD FT by PRATER,AUSTIN 09:43 50-63 H 13
09:17 TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
STEAL by PRATER,AUSTIN 09:17
09:06 FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
09:06 TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 08:57

TURNOVER by SOWOOLU,THOMAS 08:57



SUB IN by REAMS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by PERKINS,MARKUS

REBOUND DEF by PRATER,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
ASSIST by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by SOWOOLU, THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by REAMS,ISAIAH
ASSIST by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
GOOD FT by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

GOOD 2PTR by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by OGHENE, TYSON

MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SOWOOLU, THOMAS
TURNOVER by SOWOOLU,THOMAS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PERKINS,MARKUS

SUB OUT by PRATER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by PRATER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SOWOOLU,THOMAS

STEAL by OGHENE,TYSON

MISS 2PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
REBOUND OFF by PRATER,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by PRATER,AUSTIN

STEAL by REAMS,ISAIAH
GOOD 2PTR by OGHENE, TYSON
ASSIST by REAMS,ISAIAH

MISS FT by PERKINS,MARKUS

GOOD FT by PERKINS,MARKUS

54-63 H9
57-63 H6
58-63 H5
58-63 H5
59-65 H6
61-65 H4
61-68 H7
61-70 HO
63-70 H7
65-70 H5
65-73 H8
66-73 H7
66-76 H 10

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
SUB IN by DUKA,BENCE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
ASSIST by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
MISS 2PTR by DUKA,BENCE

REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by KISLING,HARRISON
FOUL PERSONAL by KISLING,HARRISON

SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB OUT by KISLING,HARRISON
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
SUB OUT by DUKA,BENCE

GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



GOOD FT by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by OGHENE, TYSON
FOUL PERSONAL by REAMS,ISAIAH

FOUL PERSONAL by REAMS,ISAIAH
FOUL PERSONAL by REAMS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH

FOUL PERSONAL by OGHENE, TYSON

GOOD FT by REAMS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by REAMS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by PERKINS,MARKUS

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,MARKUS

FOUL PERSONAL by OGHENE, TYSON

MISS 3PTR by BONAPARTE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by OGHENE, TYSON

02:21
02:21
02:21
01:53

01:38
01:38
01:22
01:14
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:48

00:43
00:43
00:43
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:15

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:05

00:05
00:05
00:00
00:00

67-76
67-76
68-78

68-79

68-79

68-81
68-81

69-82
69-82

70-83
70-83

70-85

70-85

H9
H9
H 10

H 13

H 13
H 13

FOUL PERSONAL by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

STEAL by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD FT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
GOOD FT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by PARKERIII,LARRY

SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
SUB IN by DUKA,BENCE

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by LEE,JARED

SUB OUT by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by STOKMAN,JAMES
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

STEAL by DUKA,BENCE



